RESOLUTION NO. 1883

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON JULY 1, 2022 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2023, APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS FOR EACH FUND OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section One:</u> That the final budget of the City of Columbia Falls, Montana, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023, for meeting the regular expenses of the City of Columbia Falls, and the amounts appropriated from various funds of the City of Columbia Falls for said budget expenditure items, is hereby adopted.

<u>Section Two:</u> A copy of the final budget adopted, enumerating all revenue estimates, appropriations, expenditures and levies is attached in summary form, Final Tax Levy Schedule marked Exhibit "A" and Non-Levied Funds Final Summary Schedule marked Exhibit "B."

<u>Section Three:</u> A copy of the complete final budget document is on file in the office of the City Clerk, posted on the City Website as well as the Montana Department of Administration Local Government Services Bureau website.

Section Four: The City Manager is authorized to transfer appropriations between line items within the same fund except those items designated in the Final Budget as "Personal Services" or "Capital Outlay."

<u>Section Five:</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, THIS 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022. THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Shepard, Fisher, Lovering	g, Piper, Robinson and Barnhart
NOES: None	
ABSENT: None	
	City Clerk
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.	OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, THIS 19th
	Mayor
ATTEST:	

City Clerk